Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the conveying party is North Safety Products Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003598 Frame 0789. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the name of the conveying party is The Fibre-Metal Products Company.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Safety Products Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Safety Products L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2000 Plainfield Pike	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02921	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0977405	DECIDAMP
Registration Number:	1055035	SILENT BAND-IT
Registration Number:	1142315	N
Registration Number:	1194382	WORKNIT
Registration Number:	1345793	NORTH
Registration Number:	1369714	NORTH
Registration Number:	1427276	CLEAN GRIP
Registration Number:	1430045	SILVER SHIELD
Registration Number:	1430046	SILVER SHIELD
Registration Number:	1595017	N
Registration Number:	2388681	NITRI-KOTE
Registration Number:	2452425	COMPACT AIR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0450

0 09//40

CH \$390.00

900152286

Registration Number:	2636449	CHEM SOFT
Registration Number:	3123475	SMITTY
Registration Number:	3141220	TY-RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 455-2000

Email: trademarks@honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9995
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Giniger
Signature:	/susan.giniger/
Date:	01/15/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=Incorrect Title Update for Fibre-Metal to North Safety Products LLC#page1.tif source=Incorrect Title Update for Fibre-Metal to North Safety Products LLC#page2.tif source=Incorrect Title Update for Fibre-Metal to North Safety Products LLC#page3.tif source=Incorrect Title Update for Fibre-Metal to North Safety Products LLC#page4.tif source=Incorrect Title Update for Fibre-Metal to North Safety Products LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0451

	Comparable to Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	08-06-2 1034340	148		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trademar inal documents or copy	k Office
814.0ナ	1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Fibre-Metal Products Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December	s) attached? □ yes ☑ no Merger Change of Name	Name:_Nortr Internal Address:_ Street Address City:_ State:_ Zip:_ Individual Associatie General F Corporati Other_I If assignee is no representative of (Designations in	s: 2000 Plainfi Cranston Rhode Islan 02921 (s) citizenship on Partnership artnership on-State Limited Liability of domiciled in the lesignation is atta	eld Pike d Corporation United States, a domestic ched: □ Yes ☑ sto e document from assignment attached? □ Yes ☑ signment attached? □ Yes ☑ signment attached? □ Yes □ signment attached?	nt)
	Application number(s) or registr A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradema	k Registration I	Vo.(s) C	
)1 FC	2007 DBYRNE 00000020 977405 8521 40.00 8522 350.00	s mailed: C& Mortimer Suite 3800 n Street 60661-2562	6. Total nun registration 7. Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize	nber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41) d to be charged	ons and	
	9. Signature Karen A. Sanderson	Karera.	Sanderse	nu	July 30, 20	007

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Signature

NSP10266Z99995

Karen A. Sanderson Name of Person Signing

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 00 READ ENAME: 0789

Date

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0452

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks			
Registration No.	Issue Date	Mark	
977,405	01-22-1974	DECIDAMP	
1,055,035	12-28-1976	SILENT BAND-IT	
1,142,315	12-09-1980	N DESIGN	
1,194,382	04-27-1982	WORKNIT	
1,345,793	07-02-1985	NORTH LOGO	
1,369,714	11-12-1985	NORTH LOGO	
1,427,276	02-03-1987	CLEAN GRIP	
1,430,045	02-04-1987	SLIVER SHIELD	
1,430,046	02-24-1987	SILVER SHIELD	
1,595,017	05-08-1990	N & DESIGN	
2,388,681	01-19-2000	NITRI-KOTE	
2,452,425	05-22-2001	COMPACT AIR AND DESIGN	
2,636,449	10-15-2002	CHEM SOFT	
3,123,475	08-01-2006	SMITTY	
3,141,220	09-12-2006	TY-RITE	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS I.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0949536 8100V 061200417



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5336871

DATE: 01-08-07

TRADEMARK REEL: **0082989EFFAMIK**: 0791

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0454

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:22 FM 12/29/2006 FILED 12:53 PM 12/29/2006 SRV 061200417 - 0949536 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 31, 2006, hereby is executed and filed by North Safety Products Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and by an authorized person, to convert the Corporation to North Safety Products L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> Sec. 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> Sec. 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is North Safety Products Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 8, 1982.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is North Safety Products L.L.C.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the GCL.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 11:41 p.m. (EST) on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on the 29th day of December, 2006.

North Safety Products L.L.C.

North Safety Products Inc.

Name: Margo S. Friedman

Authorized Person

Name: Pohert & Peterson

Title: President

13269432.4.BUSINESS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 00R993ENRAPIE: 0792 REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0455

U.S. Trademark Registration to said Assignee of the of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Trademark Registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 30th day of July, in the year 2007.

State of New York

County of Broome

Before me personally appeared Mark Levy who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that they are authorized to execute the same as this 30th day of July, in the year 2007.

VALERIE A. VOIGE Notary Public, State of New York **Qualified in Broome County**

My Commission Expires 4/11

MARK YOUR WORDS Trademark

Page 2

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0456